| | State of Rhode | lolond | Fee: \$50.00 |
|--|-------------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Q | Office of the Secret | | Fee: \$50.00 |
| | Division Of Busines | s Services | |
| | 148 W. River S | treet | |
| 1426 | Providence RI 029 | | |
| 1030 | (401) 222-30 | 40 | |
| Foreign Business Corpora Annual Report | tion | | |
| Filing Period: February 1 - May | 1 | | |
| In accordance with R.I.G.L. 7-1 file its annual report within thirt (R.I.G.L. 7-1.2-1501(c&d)) is su | y (30) days after the time pr | escribed by lav | |
| ANNUAL REPORT YEAR - ENT | TER THE CURRENT YEAR 2 | 024 : <u>2024</u> | |
| 1. Corporate ID No. 00175 | 1682 | | |
| 2. Name of Corporation <u>Certi</u> | fied Automotive Lease Con | <u>p</u> | |
| 3. Street Address Principal B | usiness Office: | | |
| No. and Street: 4556 SOUT | TH BROAD STREET | | |
| City or Town: YARDVILI | | State: <u>NJ</u> Zij | o: <u>08620</u> Country: <u>USA</u> |
| 4. Business Phone No. | | | |
| 6098073200 | | | |
| 5. State of Incorporation | | | |
| | | | |
| State: <u>NJ</u> | | | |
| | NAICS CODE | | |
| Enter the six digit NAICS Code Download the list of codes <u>her</u> | • | • | |
| <u>532112</u> | | | |
| 6. Brief Description of the Ch | aracter of Business Condu | cted in Rhode | Island |
| | | ~~~~~ | |
| FINANCING AND SERVIC | ING AUTOMOBILE LEA | <u>SES</u> | |
| 7. Names and Addresses of t | he Officers and Directors: | | |
| All officers and directors n | nust be listed. | | |
| Title | Individual Name | | Address |
| <u> </u> | First, Middle, Last, Suffix | Address, City o | or Town, State, Zip Code, Country |

| PRESIDENT | DAVID SLOBOTK | 2506 SOUTH STR | | 2506 SOUTH STREE PHILADELPHIA, PA 19146 | |
|--|---|--------------------------------------|---|---|--|
| CEO | MICHAEL J WIMN | | | 144 W COCONUT PALM RD BOCA RATON, FL 33432 USA | |
| 3. Shares Authorized and | Issued | | | | |
| Class of Stock | Series of Stock | | alue Per nare | Total Authorized Shares Number of Shares | Total Issued and Outstanding <i>Num of</i> <i>Shares</i> |
| CWP | | \$0. | 0100 | 2,500.00 | 0 |
| or individuals signing this signatory, under penalties | instrument constitutes of perjury, that this in | s the affir strument | mation or is that ind | acknowledgement ividual's act and de | of the eed or the act |
| or individuals signing this signatory, under penalties and deed of the corporation filing, in compliance with I | instrument constitutes of perjury, that this in n, and that the facts sta R.I. Gen. Laws § 7-1.2 | s the affir strument ated here | mation or is that ind in are true | acknowledgement ividual's act and de | of the eed or the act |
| Signed this 5 Day of Febr or individuals signing this signatory, under penalties and deed of the corporation filing, in compliance with I By <u>DAVID SLOBOTKIN</u> Signature of Authorize | instrument constitutes of perjury, that this in n, and that the facts sta R.I. Gen. Laws § 7-1.2 | s the affir strument ated here | mation or is that ind in are true | acknowledgement ividual's act and de | of the eed or the act |